
President, District 3 
BOARD of SUPERVISORS 

City Hall 
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

Tel. No. 554-7450 
Fax No. 554-7454 

TDD/TTY No. 544-6546 

Aaron Peskin 

Date: 

PRESIDENTIAL ACTION 

05/12/23 

To: Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

l'viadam Clerk, 
Pursuant to Board Rules, I am hereby: 

D Waiving 30-Day Rule (Board Rule No. 3.23) 

File No. 

Title. 

[gJ Transferring (BoardRulcNo3.3) 

File No. 230537 

(Primaty Sponsor) 

(Primaty Sponsor) 

Title. 
Contract Amendment - HealthRJGHT 360 - Check-Writing Services -

Not to Exceed $107,416,172 

From: \.\~\\L Conunittee 
To: Governn1ent Audit & Oversight Co1mnittee 

D Assigning Temporary Committee Appointment (Board Rule No. 3.1) 

Supervisor: Replacing Supe1visor: 
---------

For: 
(Date) 

Start Time: End Tune: 

Temporaiy Assignment: 0 Partial 

(Committee) 

0 Full .IV[. eer·. g'__ /(; (\ 
()(y-- Dti , 
Aaron Peskin, President 
Board of Supervisors 

l'vieeting 


